

**SECTION-IV**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2176 OF 2007**

Jagdish Prasad Patel & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Shivnath & Ors.

...Respondents

**OF FICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 20.04.2007.

There are Respondent Nos. 1, 2(a) to 2(e), 2(f)(i) to 2(f)(iii), 2(g) and 3 in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2(b) are represented through Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2(a), 2(c) to 2(e), 2(f)(i) to 2(f)(iii), 2(g) and 3 have been served by way of certificate of service from the High Court but no one has entered appearance, so far.

Filing of Statement of Case is not required as per Circular No.F.41/Judl./2008 dated 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2008.

Original Record in the Appeal has been returned to the concerned High Court vide Office Order dated 03.12.2014.

Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra (Advocate)  
119, C.K. Daphtary Block, SCI,  
New Delhi-01.
2. Mr. Manjeet Kirpal (Advocate)  
118, Lawyers' Chamber, SCI,  
New Delhi-01.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**