

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2176/2007

JAGDISH PRASAD PATEL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mrs. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. Subodh Markandeya learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants heard in part.

For continuation, list the matter on 27th February, 2019 at the top of the Board as part-heard.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER