

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2176/2007

JAGDISH PRASAD PATEL (DEAD)
THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2019 This appeal was called on pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam A., Adv.
Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Sarbajit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising Her Ladyship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.
Subhash Reddy.

Application (I.A.No.152423 of 2018) for substitution is
allowed and the legal representatives of the deceased appellant
no.1 are brought on record.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, this appeal is
allowed. No cost.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)